COMPARISON

Monthly Rent

Food, clothing, cell
phone, culture/tourism

Public Transit

Toronto

Metropolitan
University

TORONTO,

CANADA

$2,600

University of
South Australia

ADELAIDE,
AUSTRALIA

arteveldehogeschool

GHENT,

BELGIUM

DMJX

Danish School of
Media and Journalism

COPENHAGEN,
DENMARK

$2,400

HOCHSCHULE
DER MEDIEN

STUTTGART,
GERMANY

SEOUL,
SOUTH KOREA

UNIVERSITY OF
WESTMINSTER®

LONDON,
UNITED KINGDOM

$2,600

Total per month

Cost for 4 months

TMU Tuition

Miscellaneous Costs

TOTAL COST FOR
ONE SEMESTER
(4 MONTHS)

Health Insurance
(estimated)

Course Union Fees

International
Exchange Student Fees

Visa

Plane Ticket

$900 $900 $750 $500 $600 $1,000 $750
$128 $100 $72 $116 $101 $61 $285
$3,628 $2,450 $2,072 $3,0156 $2,257 $2,161 $3,635
$14,512 $9,800 $8,288 $12,060 $9,028 $8,644 $14,640
$3,910 $3,910 $3,910 $3,910 $3,910 $3,910 $3,910
$1,200 $1,200 $1,200 $1,200 $1,200 $1,200 $1,200

$188

$550

$2,200

$150

$600

$1,000

Estimated costs in CAD. Exchange rate calculations were done October 2023.

$17,170

$150

$1,300

$156

$150

$90

$1,300

$13,754

$80

$53
(Dongguk only)

$45

$1,600

$163

$1,000



